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Preliminary
Budget
Presented

STUDENTS* REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL 
PROPOSED BUDGET 1969-1970

I REVENUE
STUDENT LEVIES - 4100 @ $35.00 
INVESTMENT INCOME 
U.N.B. BLOTTER

$143,500.00
700.00
240.00 $144,440.00

LESS PAYMENT ON STUDENT UNION BLDG. 
LESS DEFICIT FOR 1968-1969 
CONTINGENCY RESERVE 
DISPOSABLE INCOME FOR BUDGETS

61,500.00 
1 594 29
5;747.94 68,842.23

$ 75,597.77

PROPOSED EXPENDITURESconcerned about the manner in 
which it was to be interpreted. 
Muir explained that it was to 
be understood “in the usual 
sense of the phrase; it excluded 
only those students who have 
some sort of «’ondition 
attached to their course”. Muir 
then asked the council “for the 
sake of expediency, to ignore 
the obvious holes in the 
election procedures for the 
initial election.” Council 
accepted the brief.

Bob ftters (law rep.) then 
presented a policy statement 
from the B of G which would 
establish the Chief Security 
Officer as Constable under the 
Constable’s Act. It will enable 
members of the Security 
Section to:
1. ) arrest without warrant 
under Sections 434 and 437 of 
the Criminal Code.
2. ) eject tresspassers under 
Section 41(1) of the Criminal 
Code.

On Sunday evening, the 
SRC accepted a preliminary 
budget which, if followed will 
bring council out of the red.
Brian Sullivan, Comptroller, 
noted that revenue has 
increased $3,000, to $144,440.

Discussion centered on the 
budgets submitted by the 
individual committees and 
clubs for the major portion of 
the evening. In the first three 
hours, council accepted, with 
few questions, most of the 
budgets submitted, which, 
when totalled, amounted to 
$75,000.

The only budget to be 
severely cut was that presented 
by the Drama Society, whose 
budget was reduced $1400 
(from $6400 to $5000) due to 
“unsatisfactory explanations of 
certain costs, such 
transportation, tickets and 
programmes”.

Also caught in the financial 
squeeze were the Majorettes, 
whose budget of $177 3.) protect movable property
consumed approximately an as provided in Section 38(1) ot 
hour of discussion. The points the Criminal Code, 
of disagreement were the Peters specified that he did 
purchase of 4 pair of boots not want a motion from the 
($40) and 12 batons (78.60). SRC, only a consensus of 
After intense haggling, it was opinion to report to the SRU-B

of G liaison committee. Chuck 
A ttwater (for. rep.) 
commented That he “did not 

see an untrained

AMATEUR RADIO CLUB 
UNB BAND
BAILEY GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY*
BOOKSTORE
BRUNSWICKAN*
CAMERA CLUB 
CAMPUS POUCE 
CONFERENCES 
CORONA 
CUSO
DIRECTORY
EUS*
DEBATING SOCIETY
DRAMA CLUB
INDIA ASSOCIATION
FEDERATION OF SCIENCE STUDENTS*
HISTORY CLUB*
HONOR1A
STUDENT IDENTIFICATION CARDS 
LAW SOCIETY*
MAJORETTES 
NURSING SOCIETY*
ORIENTATION COMMITTEE 
PRE-MEDICAL CLUB 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY*
RADIO UNB OPERATIONAL*
RADIO UNB NEW EQUIPMENT
STUDENTS’ REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL
SRC SUMMER SALARIES
STUDENT INTERNATIONAL ASSOC.
SPEAKERS TOURS
THINK TANKS
UNB CHORUS
WUSC*
YEARBOOK

$ 378.50
155.00

400.00 
11,096.25

169.40
419.45

5,000.00
128.60
100.00
395.00 

1,355.00 
2,142.62 
6,411.72

360.00
150.00

3.100.00
1.680.00

650.00 
175.60
20.00

600.00
386.00
167.00 

3,741.50
10,261.13
19,056.00

1.750.00
640.00

2,000.00
300.00
110.00

1.299.00
1,000.00 $ 75,597.77

A

decided that the majorettes 
will be shod but they will not 
get their batons.

After the budgets of WUSC like to 
and the Pre-Med Club were Security Force interpreting the 
tabled, Sullivan made a motion Criminal Code.’ 
that the preliminary budget be He suggested that the 
accepted as amended. He committee “vehemently object 
specifically mentioned that the to policy set by the B of G. 
final budget meeting must be Peters observed that the Secur- 
held within 21 days. ity Police are only being given

Jim Muir (bus. rep.) “powers of citizens arrest plus 
presented a white paper on the certain traffic control powers . 
election of student senators. Council also declared the 
Several reps questioned the seat occupied by Die*. Hamilton 
qualification for eligibility (eng. rep.) to be vacant due to 
which stated that candiates “absence for more than two 
must be “in good academic consecutive meetings.”

Council then adjourned.
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* See under Conferences or Speakers Tours

Audit
The following is a statement of the financial position of the SRC as of 
August 31, 1969

standing”. They were
ASSETS

34% turnout Qjrrent Assets 
Cash in bank 
Accounts receivable

Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts 
Inventory of Christmas cards - at cost 
Prepaid Expenses

$ 5,463.74
$6,145.93

245.00 "5,900.93
552.50
994.72

$12,911.89foricrstcne of

LIABILITIES AND ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Current Liabilities 
Accounts payable 
Balance of student levies due S.U.B. Fund 
Directory advertising received in advance

- trade $9,413.68
5,056.50

36.00Fall election 14,506.18

Accumulated Surplus
Balance, September 1, 1968

Less: Excess of Net Expenditures over
Net Revenues-statement2 $7,727.13 

Adjustment of prior years’ 
revenues and expenditures - 
Note 1

7,058.00

925.16 8,652.29graduate students voted there. 
That disqualified 68 votes.

The results of the voting 
were as follows:
ARTS (3 Reps Elected)
Dan Fenety 
Le am an Long 
Don Olmstead 
ENGINEERING

(2 Reps elected)
Robert Buckley 
Stafford Cripps

The 1,920 undergraduates 
of the faculties of Arts and 
Engineering are now 
represented on the SRC. That 
is, 34% of them are. 
Wednesday, October 22 was an 
extremely cold day. It even 
snowed. Only 653 students 
actually voted. There were 
seven polls, open from 9:00 
a.m. to 3:45 p.m. One poll had - 
to be disqualified because six

Deficit Balance, August 31, 1969 ( 1,594.29) 
$12,911.89
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