NIL

\$12,911.89

Preliminary Budget Presented

On Sunday evening, the SRC accepted a preliminary budget which, if followed will bring council out of the red. Brian Sullivan, Comptroller, noted that revenue has increased \$3,000, to \$144,440.

Discussion centered on the budgets submitted by the individual committees and clubs for the major portion of the evening. In the first three hours, council accepted, with few questions, most of the budgets submitted, which, when totalled, amounted to \$75,000.

The only budget to be severely cut was that presented by the Drama Society, whose budget was reduced \$1400 (from \$6400 to \$5000) due to "unsatisfactory explanations of certain costs, such as transportation, tickets and programmes".

Also caught in the financial squeeze were the Majorettes, whose budget of \$177 consumed approximately an hour of discussion. The points get their batons.

and the Pre-Med Club were tabled, Sullivan made a motion that the preliminary budget be accepted as amended. He specifically mentioned that the final budget meeting must be held within 21 days.

Jim Muir (bus. rep.) presented a white paper on the election of student senators. Several reps questioned the qualification for eligibility which stated that candiates must be "in good academic standing". They were

concerned about the manner in which it was to be interpreted. Muir explained that it was to be understood "in the usual sense of the phrase; it excluded only those students who have some sort of condition attached to their course". Muir then asked the council "for the sake of expediency, to ignore the obvious holes in the election procedures for the initial election." Council accepted the brief.

Bob Peters (law rep.) then presented a policy statement from the B of G which would establish the Chief Security Officer as Constable under the Constable's Act. It will enable members of the Security Section to:

1.) arrest without warrant under Sections 434 and 437 of the Criminal Code.

2.) eject tresspassers under Section 41(1) of the Criminal

3.) protect movable property as provided in Section 38(1) of the Criminal Code.

of disagreement were the purchase of 4 pair of boots (\$40) and 12 batons (78.60). SRC, only a consensus of SRC-B Peters specified that he did After intense haggling, it was opinion to report to the SRC-B decided that the majorettes of G liaison committee. Chuck will be shod but they will not get their batons.

Attwater (for rep.) commented that he "did not After the budgets of WUSC like to see an untrained d the Pre-Med Club were Security Force interpreting the Criminal Code."

He suggested that the committee "vehemently object to policy set by the B of G. Peters observed that the Security Police are only being given "powers of citizens arrest plus certain traffic control powers".

Council also declared the seat occupied by Dick Hamilton (eng. rep.) to be vacant due to "absence for more than two consecutive meetings.

Council then adjourned.

Fall election.

The 1,920 undergraduates of the faculties of Arts and Engineering are now represented on the SRC. That is, 34% of them are. Wednesday, October 22 was an extremely cold day. It even snowed. Only 653 students actually voted. There were seven polls, open from 9:00 a.m. to 3:45 p.m. One poll had to be disqualified because six

graduate students voted there. That disqualified 68 votes.

The results of the voting were as follows: ARTS (3 Reps Elected) Dan Fenety Leaman Long 219 Don Olmstead **ENGINEERING** (2 Reps elected) Robert Buckley 99 Stafford Cripps

STUDENTS' REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL PROPOSED BUDGET 1969-1970

REVENUE		
STUDENT LEVIES - 4100 @ \$35.00	\$143,500.00	
INVESTMENT INCOME	700.00	
U.N.B. BLOTTER	240.00	\$144,440.00
LESS PAYMENT ON STUDENT UNION BLDG.	61,500.00	
LESS DEFICIT FOR 1968-1969	1,594.29	
CONTINGENCY RESERVE	5,747.94	68,842.23
DISPOSABLE INCOME FOR BUDGETS		\$ 75 597 77

PROPOSED EXPENDITURES

AMATEUR RADIO CLUB	\$ 378.50	
UNB BAND	155.00	
BAILEY GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY*		
BOOKSTORE	400.00	
BRUNSWICKAN*	11,096.25	
CAMERA CLUB	169.40	
CAMPUS POLICE	419.45	
CONFERENCES	5,000.00	
CORONA	128.60	
CUSO	100.00	
DIRECTORY	395.00	
EUS*	1,355.00	
DEBATING SOCIETY	2,142.62	
DRAMA CLUB	6,411.72	
INDIA ASSOCIATION	360.00	
FEDERATION OF SCIENCE STUDENTS*	150.00	
HISTORY CLUB*		
HONORIA	3,100.00	
STUDENT IDENTIFICATION CARDS	1,680.00	
LAW SOCIETY*	650.00	
MAJORETTES	175.60	
NURSING SOCIETY*	20.00	
ORIENTATION COMMITTEE	600.00	
PRE-MEDICAL CLUB	386.00	
PHYSICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY*	167.00	
RADIO UNB OPERATIONAL*	3,741.50	
RADIO UNB NEW EQUIPMENT	10,261.13	
STUDENTS' REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL	19,056.00	
SRC SUMMER SALARIES	1,750.00	
STUDENT INTERNATIONAL ASSOC.	640.00	
SPEAKERS TOURS	2,000.00	
THINK TANKS	300.00	
UNB CHORUS	110.00	
WUSC*	1,299.00	
YEARBOOK	1,000.00	\$ 75,597.77

ESTIMATED SURPLUS

* See under Conferences or Speakers Tours

Audit

The following is a statement of the financial position of the SRC as of August 31, 1969

ASSETS

Current Assets		
Cash in bank		\$ 5,463.74
Accounts receivable	\$6,145.93	,
Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts	245.00	5,900.93
Inventory of Christmas cards - at cost		552.50
Prepaid Expenses		994.72
		\$12,911.89

LIABILITIES AND ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Current Liabilities		
Accounts payable - trade	\$9,413.68	
Balance of student levies due S.U.B. Fund	5,056.50	
Directory advertising received in advance	36.00	14,506.18
Accumulated Surplus		
Balance, September 1, 1968	7,058.00	
Less: Excess of Net Expenditures over		
Net Revenues - statement 2 \$7,727.13		
Adjustment of prior years'		
revenues and expenditures -		
Note 1 925.16	8,652.29	
Deficit Balance, August 31, 1969		(1,594.29)

broken ptable. ication of inst the aculty indecent ing within engineers

anthem or r cultural ng smoker, move the en-minded into. The ot alone, nay have a ing the logs, while not touch treet. This why Irving the rivers

erstone of